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1. Generally speaking, would you say that things in the state of Wisconsin are going in the right direction, or are they
going in the wrong direction?

RIght DIreCTION ......oviiiiiiece e 40%
Wrong DIr€CtION .......covuvvieieieieieee e 52%
NOT SUFE ..t s 8%

Not

Right Wrong Sure

Sp '03 52% 38% 9%

Fall '03 51% 43% 6%

Sp '04 55% 35% 10%

Sp '09 39% 55% 6%

Sp'11 38% 54% 9%

Fall '11 43% 52% 5%

Sp '12 49% 45% 6%

Sp '13 48% 46% 7%

Fall '13 50% 43% 7%

Sp'14 57% 38% 5%

Fall '14 51% 44% 5%

Sp '15 40% 52% 8%
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. Please tell me what you feel is the most important problem facing the State of Wisconsin
(Open-ended)

1. Economy and JODS i 25%
2. Education e 23%
3. Governor Walker, State Legislature, Government in General....... 15%
4. Budget and TAXES oo 11%

a.  Budget (7% of all responses)

b.  Taxes (4% of all responses)
5. HealthCare e 5%
6. Crimeand Drugs e 4%
T. WeIfare 4%

a.  Fraud (3% of all responses)

b.  Need more programs/help for the needy (1% of all responses)
8. UNIONS s 3%

a.  Breaking up unions/right to work is problem (2% of all responses)

b.  Unions are the problem (1% of all responses)
9. Lack of Individual Responsibility...........ccccooviiiininiiiiicce 2%
10. Income Inequality oo 1%

Other responses (each less than 1%)

Environment

Racism

Infrastructure

Gay Marriage

Movement Away from Religious Values

Illegal Immigration

Arena funding

Voter Fraud

None

NOLSUIE 1%
Refused/NO OpINION e 2%



Taxes & Economy & Health Welfare Crime/ Gas Gov't

_ Budget Education Jobs Care Environment Issues Drugs Prices Dissatisfaction
Fall '94 21% - 7% 3% 1% 21% 27% NA NA
Fall '95 21% 5% 5% 5% 2% 14% 15% NA NA

Fall '96 14% 7% 11% 2% 1% 15% 16% NA NA
Fall '97 18% 12% 5% 2% 5% 10% 15% NA NA

Fall '98 30% 11% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% NA NA
Fall '99 29% 20% 6% 4% 3% 5% 9% NA NA

Fall ‘00 26% 13% 13% 8% 7% 5% 4% NA NA

Sp ‘02 51% 14% 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0 5%

Fall ‘02 49% 11% 13% 4% <1% <1% 3% 0 8%

Sp '03 54% 10% 20% 4% <1% 1% 1% <1% 2%

Sp '04 30% 9% 32% 4% 1% 1% 3% <1% 4%

Sp '05 40% 15% 15% 8% 3% <1% 4% 3% 2%

Fall ‘05 29% 9% 14% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6% 6%

Sp ‘06 26% 12% 15% 10% 2% 2% 3% 7% 7%

Sp ‘07 22% 12% 14% 14% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6%

Fall '07 35% 8% 9% 9% 2% 1% 3% 5% 11%

Sp '08 33% 7% 21% 7% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6%

Sp '10 21% % 54% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Fall '11 11% 6% 42% 4% <1% <1% 1% 1% 23%
Sp'13 7% 10% 41% 3% <1% <1% 2% 0% 13%

Fall 13 13% 7% 35% 2% 2% 4% 1% <1% 20%

Sp ‘14 7% 9% 35% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 15%
Sp'15 11% 23% 25% 5% <1% 4% 4% 0% 15% |

3. Now I’d like to ask you about some major political figures and your opinion on how well they are doing

their job. For each of the following, please tell me whether you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly
disapprove with the way the person is doing their job. [ROTATE]

Strongl . Strongl Not
aly Approve | Disapprove - gy
Approve Disapprove | Sure
Scott Walker 16% 25% 20% 38% 1%
Ron Johnson 8% 35% 20% 12% 26%
Tammy Baldwin 9% 40% 25% 11% 15%
Barack Obama 13% 37% 21% 27% 2%
Governor Walker Approval Ratings:
. Fall Sp Fall Fall .
S g | o | 12 [ spruz| 13 | P | ranva | spus
Strongly Approve 18% 18% | 31% | 30% | 21% | 21% 25% 22% 16%
Approve 28% 20% | 21% | 21% | 31% | 29% 34% 26% 25%
Disapprove 16% 21% | 12% | 24% | 21% | 20% 19% 17% 20%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 37% | 36% | 22% | 25% | 25% 20% 32% 38%
Not Sure 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%
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Senator Ron Johnson Approval Ratings:
Not
Strongly Strongly Sure/Not
Approve | Approve | Disapprove | Disapprove | Heard of
Fall '11 8% 28% 17% 10% 38%
Fall '13 6% 26% 21% 14% 33%
Sp '14 11% 31% 18% 9% 31%
Sp '15 8% 35% 20% 12% 26%
Senator Tammy Baldwin Approval Ratings:
Strongly Strongly
Approve | Approve | Disapprove | Disapprove | Not Sure
Sp '14 8% 36% 24% 11% 21%
Sp '15 9% 40% 25% 11% 15%
President Barak Obama Approval Ratings:
Sp '09 60%
Fall '09 50%
Sp '10 44%
Fall '10 42%
Sp '11 52%
Fall '11 53%
Sp '12 54%
Fall '12 54%
Sp '13 53%
Fall '13 - Oct 48%
Fall '13 - Nov/Dec 44%
Sp '14 48%
Sp '15 50%
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Next, I’'m going to ask you about recent budget and policy questions debated in the state legislature. For each

issue, please tell me whether you favor or oppose the policy.

conservation.

Favor Oppose | Not Sure
4, Cutting $300 million from the University of
Wisconsin System in exchange for the UW system being 31% 64% 5%
able to operate more autonomously.
5. Expanding the School Choice voucher program to
include all students in K-12 schools 56% 40% 5%
6. Requiring private schools in the School Choice
voucher program to use the same tests the public schools 79% 15% 6%
use to evaluate their programs
7. Suspending for 13 years the State of Wisconsin’s
purchase of land to be used for parks, recreation and 36% 53% 11%

A current budget proposal in Wisconsin calls for the elimination of using general revenue tax dollars to fund
a portion of the Wisconsin State Park System budget and calls for increasing park entrance fees, camping

fees and selling corporate naming rights to the State Parks.

Thinking about this proposal would you favor or oppose...

Favor Oppose | Not Sure
8. Eliminating the use of general revenue tax dollars 0 0 0
to support the Wisconsin State Park System. 30% 65% 5%
9. Increasing park entrance fees 52% 45% 4%
10. Increasing camping fees 50% 46% 5%
11. Selling corporate naming rights to state parks 28% 68% 4%




12. Do you think state funding for K-12 public schools in Wisconsin should be increased, decreased
or stay about the same?

INCrEASEd ....c.veeivveciiecre e 54%
Stay About the Same.........ccccovviviiiiiiiiee 40%
DECIEASEd......cveiivveiieccie ettt 3%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

13. Currently the state of Wisconsin is borrowing money to pay for road construction and repair in the state. Some
people feel it is fine to borrow money for this purpose, others think it would be better to increase fees such as the
gas tax and vehicle registration fees to provide funding for road construction and repair. Which of these views
comes closest to your personal opinion?

Continue to DOrrow MOoNeY.........cccevverereeiveniennas 33%
INCrease feeS.....covvvviiieii i 48%
Neither (VOL) ..o 9%
Other (VOL.) ..o 7%
NOE SUFE v 3%
14, How would you rate national economic conditions in the United States today, would you say they are
Excellent, Good, Not So Good or Poor?
EXCEIENt 1%
G000 e ——————— 42%
NOt SO GOOU ..o 37%
POOr e ——————— 20%
NOLSUIE e 1%
Better Same Worse
Fall '04 32% 28% 40%
Fall '06 27% 32% 38%
Fall '08 1% 5% 93%
Sp'10 42% 23% 34%
Fall '10 35% 25% 39%
Sp'11 30% 31% 38%
Fall '11 24% 36% 40%
Sp '12 42% 35% 22%
Fall '12 41% 25% 33%
Spring
13 41% 29% 28%
Fall '13 30% 28% 41%
Median 32% 28% 38%

Please note: starting in the fall of 2014, we changed the question wording. The previous question wording
reflected in the box above was: “Compared to a year ago, do you think the national economy has gotten better,
stayed the same, or gotten worse?”



15. How would you rate economic conditions in Wisconsin today, would you say they are Excellent, Good,
Not So Good or Poor?

EXCElleNt 2%
G000 o ———— 40%
NOt SO GOOU ..o 44%
POOr 12%
NOLSUIE e 2%
Not So Not
Excellent | Good Good Poor Sure
Fall '14 3% 51% 32% 13% 1%
Sp '15 2% 40% 44% 12% 2%
Better Same Worse
Sp '11 18% 36% 45%
Fall '11 30% 28% 38%
Sp '12 42% 28% 30%
Spring
13 37% 36% 24%
Fall '13 36% 37% 24%
Median 36% 36% 30%

Please see note above. Question wording prior to Fall of 2014 was different than the current wording.

16. Compared to a year ago, do you feel that you are financially better off now, or worse off now than a year
ago?
Better Off NOW ......ocviiiiiccccc e 42%
WOrSE OFf NOW ..o 30%
Same (volunteered) ........ccoovvviiniiiieieeeeee e 27%
NOE SUIE .. 1%
Better Same Worse

Fall '94 38% 34% 28%

Fall '95 36% 31% 32%

Fall '96 47% 26% 25%

Fall '97 47% 28% 25%

Fall '98 45% 30% 25%

Fall '99 55% 23% 21%

Fall '00 57% 23% 19%

Sp '02 35% 28% 36%

Fall '02 31% 18% 50%

Sp '03 36% 20% 43%

Fall '03 37% 24% 38%

Sp '04 41% 26% 32%

Sp '05

Fall '05

Sp '06

Fall '06

Sp '07

Fall '07




Sp '08
Fall'08 | 20% 20% 60%
Sp '09 20% 16% 63%
Fall'09 | 21% 25% 53%
Sp'10 28% 23% 47%
Fall'l0 | 29% 32% 39%
Sp'11 25% 31% 44%
Fall'1l | 28% 19% 53%
Sp'12 28% 28% 44%
Fall'12 | 34% 28% 38%
Sp'13 32% 24% 41%
Fal'13 | 33% 26% 41%
Sp'14 40% 27% 32%
Sp'15 42% 27% 30%
Median | 35% 26% 38% |

17. Do you expect that at this time NEXT year you will be financially better off than now, or worse off than
now?
Better off than NOW ........cceeieiiiiie e 44%
Worse off than NOW........cccociviiiiiii e 25%
Same (Volunteered) .......ccoovviviiiiiieieeee e 28%
NOE SUFE ...t 4%
Better Same Worse

Fall '94 50% 31% 15%

Fall '95 46% 21% 26%

Fall '96 56% 19% 15%

Fall '97 54% 25% 14%

Fall '98 56% 21% 17%

Fall '99 63% 15% 20%

Fall '00 64% 20% 9%

Sp '02 54% 22% 15%

Fall '02 56% 13% 22%

Sp '03 53% 17% 26%

Fall '03 57% 14% 22%

Sp'04 57% 19% 16%

Sp '05 42% 25% 29%

Fall '05 40% 18% 38%

Sp '06 45% 24% 25%

Fall '06 56% 25% 16%

Sp '07 44% 27% 25%

Fall '07 44% 21% 28%

Sp '08 47% 17% 30%

Fall '08 51% 17% 20%

Sp '09 47% 14% 33%

Fall '09 53% 12% 25%

Sp'10 49% 15% 27%

Fall '10 55% 17% 18%

Sp'11 41% 17% 35%

Fall '11 52% 17% 23%

Sp '12 54% 18% 16%

Fall '12 60% 17% 5%

Sp '13 50% 19% 24%

Fall '13 41% 21% 33%




Sp'14 46% 27% 22%
Sp'15 44% 28% 25%
Median 52% 19% 23%
* Fall 12 DK 18%

Next I would like to ask you some questions about Scott Walker as a potential presidential candidate.

18. There are some indications that Governor Scott Walker may run for the Republican Presidential
Nomination.
Would you Favor or Oppose having Governor Walker Run for the Republican Nomination?
FaVvor 39%
OPPO0SE - 59%
NOLSUIE e e 2%
19. If the Presidential election

were being held today and the candidates were Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Hillary Clinton, for whom
would you vote?

SCOtt WaLKEr oo 42%
Hillary CHNtON.......ccoveiiiecc e 44%
Some Other Candidate.........cocvevvvevieieiciec e, 11%
NOt SUIE e 3%
20. Do you think Governor
Walker would make an Excellent, Good, Not So Good or Poor President?
EXcellent oo 11%
G000 e ————— 28%
NOt SO GO0 .o 16%
PO e ——— 44%
NOt SUIE e 1%
21. What do you think Scott Walker’s greatest strength would be as president? (open-

ended)

Read tables down the columns, e.g., among Republican respondents, 31% of them said budget and tax issues are
Gov. Walker’s greatest strength.

Republicans | Republican Independents | Democratic | Democrats Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
Budget & Tax 31% 27% 17% 8% 4% 4%
Policies
Job
Creation/Economic 3% 18% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Policy
Union Policies 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Education Policy 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
General Good 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Policies
Foreign Policy 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 24%
Republicans | Republican Independents | Democratic | Democrats Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
gec's"’e’ 25% 329% 31% 12% 4% 16%
ourageous,




Integrity
gnderstands the 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
eople
Conservative 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Honest 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Intelligent 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ethics/Values 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Executive 1% 0% 206 0% 1% 0%
Experience
Hard Worker 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Level-Headedness 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Republicans | Republican Independents | Democratic | Democrats Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
Works for the
wealthy & big 0% 0% 5% 14% 11% 0%
business
Sqrrounds himself 0% 0% 50 10% 1% 0%
with smart people
Comes off as a 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%
regular guy
People believe him 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0%
He would be out of 0% 0% 20% 6% 1% 0%
Wisconsin
Wo_uld increase the 0% 0% 0% 0% 30 0%
national debt
Republicans | Republican Independents | Democratic | Democrats Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
None 2% 0% 22% 24% 33% 20%
Not Sure 6% 0% 5% 0% 9% 4%
Refused/No 10% 0% 7% 6% 12% 12%
Comment

Note: Columns down the 4 tables will not add to 100% due to rounding and responses with some frequencies
less than 1% being left off the tables.

Top 3 Responses, All Respondents:

1. DeCisive, COUTAgEOUS .......ccccveiveereeieseeresteseesresreeeesre s 17%
1. I L0 1= 17%
3. BUAQEt POIICY......cviviiiiiiieieee s 16%

Top 3 Responses for Each Category of Respondent Party Identification

Republican Respondents:

1. BUAQEt POIICY......cviiiiiiiieieee s 31%
2. DeCisive, COUIAgEOUS .......ccccveveereeieseeeesteseesresreeaesreaneas 25%
3. Understands PeopIe.........coovoeeiiiieiiieeeee e 4%

Republican Leaner Respondents:

10




22.

1. Decisive, COUIAgEOUS .........ccveveereeieseeeesie e e sreeiesre e 32%
2. BUdget POLICY ..o 27%
3. Job Creation, Economic PoliCy........ccccceoveiiiieiiiiicene 18%

Independent Respondents:

1. DeCisive, COUTAgEOUS .......ccvervreeiereeeesteseeseeseeeseeseeaneas 31%
2. NONB .t 22%
3. BUdget POLICY.......cceieiici e 17%
Democrat Leaner Respondents

1. NONB .t 24%
2. Works for the Wealthy/Big BUSINeSS...........ccocvvvrirennennns 14%
3. DECISIVE ..ot 12%

Democrat Respondents:

1. NONE .. 33%
2. Works for Wealthy/Big BUSINESS..........ccceveveiveiieieseenens 11%
3. People Believe Him .......ccoviiiniiiccceee e 5%

Respondents in Other Political Parties

1. FOreign PoliCY ........cccoviiiiiiie e 24%
2. NONE...eieeiir e 20%
3. Level-Neadedness. ... 20%
What do you think Scott Walker’s greatest weakness would be as president?
ended)

(open-

Read tables down the columns, e.g., among Republican respondents, 26% of them said lack of foreign policy

experience is Gov. Walker’s greatest weakness.

Republicans | Republican | Independents | Democratic | Democrats | Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
Lack of Foreign 26% 20% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Policy Experience
Lack of National 296 0% 0% 0% <1% 0%
Politics Experience
General Lack of 2% 8% 11% 2% 3% 4%
Experience
0,
Budget and Tax 3% 4% 0% 0% <1% 0%
Policies
Economic Policy 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Education Policy 4% 17% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Health Care Policy 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Too Conservative 5% 0% 5% 9% 4% 0%
Republicans | Republican | Independents | Democratic | Democrats | Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
Not for the
People/Caters to 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wealthy/Corporations; % 8% 37% 23% 25% 15%
Doesn’t listen to the

11




people, Cronyism
Inflexible, Non-
Compromising, 8% 13% 5% 25% 7% 19%
Polarizing
Untrustworthy 0% 0% 4% 17% 7% 0%
'BaCk of College 2% 4% 4% 29% 5% 0%
egree
Arrogant 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 12%
Issue Flip-flop 0% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0%
Not Intelligent 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Republicans | Republican Independents | Democratic | Democrats Other
Leaners Leaners Political
Party
None 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 4%
Not Sure 11% 8% 4% 0% 5% 19%
Refused/No 15% 0% 7% 2% 6% 8%
Comment

Note: Columns down the 4 tables will not add to 100% due to rounding and responses with some frequencies with

1% or less being left off the tables

Top 3 Responses, All Respondents

1. Not for the People/Caters to the Wealthy ............c.cccee. 16.9%
2. Foreign Policy INEXPErience .........ccovevveverveie i 16.5%
3. Inflexible, POIArizing........cccocvvvivieiiiiee e, 10%

Top 3 Responses for Each Category of Respondent Party Identification

Republican Respondents:

1. Foreign Policy INEXPErience .........ccovevveveieeie e 26%
2. INFIEXIDIE ..o 8%
3. TOO CONSEIVALIVE .......ecvveieeiieiecie e 5%

Republican Leaner Respondents:

1. Foreign Policy INEXPerience ..........cccvevereivieininesenne 29%
2. Education POliCY ........cccoveveiiiiecc e 17%
3. INFIEXIDIE ..o 13%
Independent Respondents:

1. Not for the PeopIe........cceoviieiiiec e 37%
2. Foreign Policy INEXPerience .........ccccovveveieieinenesenine 11%
3. General INEXPErIENCE ....c.covviiiiiieree e 11%

Democrat Leaner Respondents

1. INFIEXIDIE ..o 25%
2. Not for the People ... 23%
3. UNtruStWOINY ..o 17%

Democrat Respondents:
1. Not for the People ... 25%
2. Foreign Policy INEXPerience .........ccvevevvieiecninene s 10%

12




3.

Untrustworthy & Inflexible tied each w/ ...........c.ccc.......

Respondents in Other Political Parties

1.
2.
3.

INFIEXIDIE ..o
Not for the People ...
ATTOGANT ...eeiiie e

13



23.

Would you say that Governor Walker’s views are very conservative, somewhat conservative, somewhat

liberal, or very liberal?

VEry CONSEIVAtIVE .......cccooceeeeiiiiere e 48%
Somewhat ConServative .......c.ccceeeeeveeieeecieecneenn, 37%
Moderate (volunteered).........ccovvvrvriereneieinenenn <1%
Somewhat liberal ...........ccoceevviiiiiiiiii e 5%
Very lHberal ... 5%
NOE SUIE .. 5%

24. Governor Walker has recently been traveling to a number of other states to give speeches and meet with potential

25.

26.

supporters of his possible presidential campaign. Do you see these trips as beneficial to the State of Wisconsin,
having no effect on the State, or detrimental to the State?

Beneficial to WiSCONSIN .........cccveveveveiirecirecireeinins 18%
NO Effect ON....ooeevvveiiiee e 36%
Detrimental .........cccoveiveiiie e 43%
NOESUIE ...t 4%

If Scott Walker should win the presidency in 2016, do you think Lt. Governor Rebecca Kleefisch would make an
excellent, good, not so good, or poor governor of Wisconsin?

EXCellent e 9%
GO0U 34%
NOt SO GOOO ..o e 12%
POOI s 25%
NOLSUIE e 22%
Thinking about the presidential election that will be held in November of 2016, how likely are you to
vote in this election would you say you will.... (READ LIST)....?

Definitely VOB .....covveiiecee e 91%
Probably VOte ... 6%
Probably NOt VOt ..o 2%
Definitely NOt VOte .......ccoveveiiecce e 1%
NOtSUME s <1%

14



FINALLY, JUST A FEW QUESTIONS ABOUT YOU:

217. Generally speaking do you consider yourself to be a Democrat or Republican?
IF INDEPENDENT, OTHER, NOT SURE ASK:
Do your beliefs lean more toward the Republican or the Democratic Party?

DEMOCTAL......cccvie e 34%
Independent Lean Democrat...........cccceeveveeeeieieeicsieennen, 10%
Independent (WOL)......cccovviiiiiieiececc e, 11%
Independent Lean Republican...........c.ccccocvvvveviiviennnnenn, 5%
REPUDIICAN ... 35%
(@] 1 01T S PS 4%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
** Fall Even Years are Likely Voter Samples
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Other | Total
Fall '01 35% 33% 24% 4% 96%
Sp '02 34% 32% 27% 1% 97%
Fall '02 36% 38% 16% 5% 95%
Sp '03 44% 32% 16% 6% 98%
Fall '03 40% 37% 16% 6% 99%
Sp '04 40% 30% 19% 6% 95%
Fall '04 37% 34% 22% 1% 97%
Sp '05 40% 35% 18% 5% 98%
Fall '05 37% 32% 21% 7% 97%
Sp '06 39% 34% 17% 8% 98%
Fall '06 44% 33% 16% 5% 98%
Sp '07 42% 30% 13% 7% 92%
Fall '07 39% 33% 16% 6% 94%
Sp '08 39% 34% 20% 4% 97%
Fall '08 43% 30% 15% 9% 97%
Sp '09 36% 36% 14% 12% 98%
Fall '09 38% 31% 14% 14% 97%
Sp '10 32% 39% 22% 1% 97%
Fall '10 35% 40% 18% 6% 99%
Sp '11 33% 28% 28% 9% 98%
Fall '11 38% 33% 20% 5% 96%
Sp '12 36% 36% 24% 1% 100%
Fall '12 42% 32% 22% 3% 99%
Sp '13 37% 33% 22% 9% 101%
Fall '13 - Oct 34% 33% 28% 1% 99%
Fall '13 - Nov/Dec 34% 30% 30% 4% 98%
Sp '14 32% 37% 25% 6% 100%
Fall '14 33% 33% 28% 5% 99%
Sp '15 34% 35% 26% 1% 99%
Mean 37% 34% 21% 6% 98%

rest are unsure/refused. Unsure is usually about 2%
* sp12 is likely voters as well



28. In terms of your views on issues, would you say that you are very conservative, somewhat conservative,
somewhat liberal, or very liberal?

VErY CONSEIVALIVE ......eveeieieieiie e 17%
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE .........coovviiiiiieieeeee e, 40%
Moderate (Volunteered).........ccovveviiieiieeieiece e 4%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccoooviveiiii e, 27%
Very liberal 10%
NOLSUIE e e 2%
29. In this last November’s election, for whom did you vote for governor? Did you vote for......
SCOtE WALKET ..ot 45%
MaAry BUIKE ......c.ooiiiiiiiiiceeee s 38%
A Third Party Candidate .............ccooveeriieieieinisenesees 3%
Did Not Vote in NOVEMDEN .........cccoviriiiniinisisesesie e 12%
NOE SUIE .. 1%
RefUSEd / NA ... 2%
30. Would you say that the area where you live is generally urban, suburban, or rural?
UIDAN oo 30%
SUDUIDAN . 31%
RUFAL...coeeeee s 39%
NOT SUFE .. <1%

31. Are you a member or is a member of your family a member of a union? IF YES, ASK: Would you
describe this union as a private sector union or a public sector union?

Private UNION ......ccvveieiiee e 15%
PUBIIC UNION .o 12%
NON UNION.....eiitieieciie e nee s 71%
NOT SUE ... 2%
RETUSE/NA.....cceee e <1%
32. Which of the following age categories would include you?
L8024 .o e 12%
2510 34 oo 17%
B5T0 A ..o 16%
A580 54 oo 20%
D510 64 .o 17%
B5 ANA OVEN.....eiieiiiiciece e 18%
NOT SUE .. <1%
33. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
{READ LIST}
Less than high school ... 3%
Graduated from high school or GED...........ccccccevvvvennnnnee. 22%
Some college or technical school............c.ccccoovriiiinennnnn 34%
Graduated from college..........oovivireneniic e, 28%
Graduate or Professional Degree ...........ccccovvvviveiininnnnns 13%
NOE SUFE .. <1%
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34. What is your combined TOTAL FAMILY INCOME before taxes? Isit. . {READ CATEGORIES}
[Remind of confidentiality if needed]

Under $15,000 .......coooiierieiiecee e 7%
$15 10 $25 thOUSANG.......coeeveieeeeiee et 7%
$26 10 $35 thOUSANG.......ovveeeeeeeeieee et 10%
$36 10 $50 thOUSAN .......eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 15%
$51 10 $75 thOUSANG......oovveeeeeeeeiee et 18%
$76 10 $100 thOUSANG .......eovveveeeieee e eeeeeeeeeeee e 16%
More than $100,000.........c.ccocviriiiieiiieeceee e 15%
[ T0) AT = 7%
REFUSE ... 5%
35. Thank you so much for your time. We really appreciate your cooperation.

Respondent's gender. (DO NOT ASK!!!)



